IF(AV) Sinusoidal   waveform 80 A
VRRM 1000 - 1200 V
IFSM 1100 A
VF @ 40 A, TJ = 25°C 1.2 V
trr @ 1A, - 100A/μs 90 ns
TJ - 40 to 150 °C
Major Ratings and Characteristics
Characteristics Values Units

This product has been designed and qualified for Industrial Level and Lead-Free.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
Ordering Information Table
80 E P F 12  PbF
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating (80 = 80A)
2 - Circuit Configuration:
E = Single Diode
3 - Package:
P = TO-247AC
4 - Type of Silicon:
F = Fast diode
5 - Voltage Code X 100 = VRRM
6 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free
6
10 = 1000V
12 = 1200V
Document Number: 94107 www.vishay.com
7